

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5610-5611/2011

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The fact remains that respondent No.2 is none but the Director of respondent No.1, who has filed appearance on 11.11.2011. The vakalatnama shows that it is signed by Director of respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 is Director of respondent No.1. If at all respondent No.1 wants to say that respondent No.2 has not signed this vakalatnama, they have to file affidavit to that effect that who has signed this vakalatnama because signature is not legible.

Item No.48

-2-

In view of the above fact, respondent No.2 is considered as deemed served.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 17.2.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR