

X  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.5610-5611/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2010 in RFA No.264/2004 A/W CROB  
No.27/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
for M/s Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment  
to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.2.  
Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to do the  
needful.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|