

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5610-5611/2011

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure the defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 in a weeks time. On compliance, same be processed as per rules and in the event of default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 9.5.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj