

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5610-5611/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2010
in RFA No.264/2004 A/W CROB No. 27/2004 passed by the High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J ChambersUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for
thepetitioner, as a last and final opportunity, two weeks' further
time is granted to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in
the substitution application for bringing on record the LRs. of
deceased respondent no.2.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

Signature Not Verified

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.23

COURT MASTER

16:47:09 IST

Reason: