

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5610-5611/201

1

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased  
respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record  
and office report)

Date : 16/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Phookat,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddh Singh,Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit  
of service of chamber summons with respect to legal representatives  
of deceased respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested for  
two weeks' time. Be filed as assured.

List on 24th November, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.09.19  
11:40:03 IST  
Reason: