

R ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5610-5611/2011

K.A.KANTHARAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and substituted service and office report)

Date : 10/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
Ms. Joseph phookat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service of Lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 2 is allowed and issue notice.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.13
11:16:31 IST
Reason: