

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3-4/2015, I.A. Nos.5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5610-5611/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2010  
in RFA No. 264/2004 08/09/2010 in CROB No. 27/2004 passed by the  
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LR.s. of deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing appln. for bringing LR.s on record and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph P., Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.  
For M/s. AP & J Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.  
Abatement is set-aside.

Substitution applications for bringing on record the  
LR.s. of deceased respondent No.2 (common in both matters)  
are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(RENU DIWAN)

Digitally signed by

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.08.24

SR.P.A.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

10:17:00 IST

Reason: