

LISTED ON 7.09.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5610-5611 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K.A. Kantharaj

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Nandi Steel Works (P) Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 17.08.2016 with office report dated 11.07.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Abatement is set-aside.

Substitution applications for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 2 (common in both matters) are allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly."

It is submitted that there are respondent no. 1 and 2(a) to 2(d). M/s AP & J has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Respondent Nos. 2(a) to 2(d) have been brought on record vide order dated 17.08.2016. Service is complete upon 2(a) to 2(d) by way of paper publication, but no appearance is filed so far.

Service is complete in the matter.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

M/s. AP & J. Chambers, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR