

ØITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5610-5611/2011  
K.A.KANTHARAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS(P) LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 07/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks time for  
filing vakalatnama on behalf of legal representatives of  
deceased respondent no.2 but he does not want to file counter  
affidavit on behalf of all the legal representatives.  
Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks time. Registry  
thereafter to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
irrespective of the fact whether vakalatnama is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar