

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5610-5611/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2010 in RFA No. 264/2004 A/W CROB No. 27/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K.A.KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI STEEL WORKS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER